C
-F
-2
02
3
©
20
23

 IN
C
.
Simpson Strong-Tie® Fastening Systems
84
Exterior Screws
Quik Guard Coating
Size Length
(in.)
Drive
Type
Material
Color
Retail Pack Contractor Pack Mini-Bulk
Quantity Model No. Quantity Model No. Quantity Model No.
#7 1 1/4 T10 Tan 100 FT07114R100 500 FT07114R500 — —
#7 1 1/2 T10 Tan 100 FT07112R100 500 FT07112R500 4,000 FT07112MB
#7 2 T10 Tan 100 FT07200R100 450 FT07200R450 4,000 FT07200MB
#7 2 1/2 T10 Tan 100 FT07212R100 400 FT07212R400 1,750 FT07212MB
#7 3 T10 Tan 100 FT07300R100 300 FT07300R300 1,750 FT07300MB
#9 4 T15 Tan 50 FT09400R50 — — 1,000 FT09400MB
#9 5 T15 Tan 50 FT09500R50 — — 500 FT09500MB
#7 2 T10 White 100 FT07200R100W 450 FT07200R450W — —
#7 2 1/2 T10 White 100 FT07212R100W 400 FT07212R400W — —
#7 3 T10 White 100 FT07300R100W 300 FT07300R300W — —
Type 316 Stainless Steel
Size Length
(in.)
Drive
Type
Retail Pack Contractor Pack
Quantity Model No. Quantity Model No.
#7 1 1/4 T10 100 FT07114T100 500 FT07114T500
#7 1 1/2 T10 100 FT07112T100 500 FT07112T500
#7 2 T10 100 FT07200T100 450 FT07200T450
#7 2 1/2 T10 100 FT07212T100 400 FT07212T400
#7 3 T10 100 FT07300T100 300 FT07300T300
Finish Trim Screw
Multipurpose Screw for Trim, Cladding, Fascia and Other Wood-to-Wood Fastening
The Finish Trim (FT) screw is a versatile, multipurpose fastening solution for a variety of interior applications,
such as the installation of trim, cladding and fascia. With its low-torque threads and fast-start point, the FT screw